
Columbus State (29-15) -vs- # 8 Catawba (33-9)
5/27/2021 at Tigerville, SC (Ashmore Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bryan Ketchie (10-1)
Loss: Jalen Latta (5-5)
HBP: None
PB: Robert Brooks
 
Umpires: Home Plate: CJ Burdette First: Ryan McCraney Second Base: Ray Chamberlin Third Base: Nate Starr 
Start: 7:05 PM   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 204   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 84 Degrees
Game notes:
- J. Latta faced 4 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Columbus State 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 9 2
Catawba 0 4 0 5 0 0 0 1 X 10 13 0

Columbus State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Isaac Bouton ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Colby Brabston rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Robert Brooks c 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Steven Minter 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Meadows 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Dane Bullock lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Will Wilbanks dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Matthew McDade 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Connor Kirley cf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Jalen Latta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Windhorst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jamie Boatright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 9 2 1 6 3

HR: Robert Brooks (1)
PO: David Meadows (1)
E: Isaac Bouton (1); Matthew McDade (1)

Catawba 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Spiva lf 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
    Trenton Walsh lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hunter Shepherd 1b 4 1 4 3 1 0 0
Dylan Wilkinson dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Zack Miller ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Levi Perrell pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Simpson ss 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
Lee Poteat rf 4 1 2 0 1 1 1
Cameron Morrison c 3 2 0 0 2 2 3
Joe Butts 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Bryce Butler cf 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Cameron Mills 3b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Bryan Ketchie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyrese Hearst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 13 9 5 7 8

2B: Luke Spiva (1); Hunter Shepherd (2); Lee Poteat (1)
SB: Hunter Shepherd (1); Bryce Butler (2)
CS: Hunter Shepherd (1)

Columbus State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jalen Latta (L, 5-5) 3.0 7 8 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 15 18 1 5 84
Noah Windhorst 3.0 4 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 13 14 5 1 53
Jamie Boatright 2.0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 2 44
Totals 13 10 9 5 7 1 0 0 0 37 42 9 8 181

Catawba IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bryan Ketchie (W, 10-1) 8.0 9 2 2 1 6 1 0 0 0 31 32 10 6 92
Tyrese Hearst 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 10
Totals 9 2 2 1 6 1 0 0 0 34 35 13 6 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Columbus State - Top of 1st CSU CAT
I. Bouton flied out to ss to left center (1-1 FB). 0 0
C. Brabston singled to first base (1-2 KBK). 0 0
R. Brooks singled through the left side (1-1 FB); C. Brabston advanced to second. 0 0
S. Minter fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
D. Meadows singled down the 3b line (0-0); R. Brooks advanced to second; C. Brabston advanced to third,
out at third 3b unassisted. 0 0

Catawba - Bottom of 1st CSU CAT
L.Spiva grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
H.Shepherd doubled down the rf line (3-2 BBBKKFFF). 0 0
D.Wilkinson grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK); H.Shepherd advanced to third. 0 0
J.Simpson flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0

Columbus State - Top of 2nd CSU CAT
D. Bullock singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 0
W. Wilbanks struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
D. Bullock advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
M. McDade struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FBFBBFS). 0 0
C. Kirley singled to left field (0-1 K); D. Bullock advanced to third. 0 0
I. Bouton singled down the 3b line, RBI (0-0); C. Kirley advanced to second; D. Bullock scored. 1 0
C. Brabston reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); I. Bouton advanced to second; C. Kirley out at
third 3b unassisted. 1 0

Catawba - Bottom of 2nd CSU CAT
L.Poteat doubled to center field (2-1 KBB). 1 0
C.Morrison walked (3-2 BBKBFFFB). 1 0
J.Butts grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB); C.Morrison advanced to second; L.Poteat advanced to third. 1 0
B.Butler singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BKKB); C.Morrison advanced to third; L.Poteat scored. 1 1
C.Mills struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS); B.Butler stole second. 1 1
L.Spiva doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); B.Butler scored; C.Morrison scored. 1 3
H.Shepherd singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); L.Spiva scored. 1 4
H.Shepherd out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 4

Columbus State - Top of 3rd CSU CAT
R. Brooks flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 4
S. Minter grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 4
D. Meadows singled to left center (0-0). 1 4
D. Bullock walked (3-0 BBBB); D. Meadows advanced to second. 1 4
D. Meadows out at third p to ss to 3b, picked off. 1 4

Catawba - Bottom of 3rd CSU CAT
D.Wilkinson grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 4
J.Simpson struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 KKBBS). 1 4
L.Poteat struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 4

Columbus State - Top of 4th CSU CAT
W. Wilbanks flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 1 4
M. McDade grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 4
C. Kirley singled through the left side (0-2 KK). 1 4
I. Bouton grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFFBB). 1 4



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Catawba - Bottom of 4th CSU CAT
C.Morrison walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 4
J.Butts singled to right field (1-2 FBF); C.Morrison advanced to second. 1 4
B.Butler walked (3-0 BBBB); J.Butts advanced to second; C.Morrison advanced to third. 1 4
C.Mills singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); B.Butler advanced to second; J.Butts scored; C.Morrison
scored. 1 6
N. Windhorst to p for J. Latta. 1 6
L.Spiva struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS); B.Butler stole third. 1 6
H.Shepherd doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); C.Mills scored; B.Butler scored. 1 8
D.Wilkinson grounded out to ss (0-1 F); H.Shepherd advanced to third. 1 8
J.Simpson singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 F); H.Shepherd scored. 1 9
J.Simpson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 9
L.Poteat walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
L.Poteat advanced to second; J.Simpson advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 9
C.Morrison struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKFK). 1 9

Columbus State - Top of 5th CSU CAT
C. Brabston grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 9
R. Brooks homered to right center, RBI (1-1 BK). 2 9
S. Minter lined out to rf (0-0). 2 9
D. Meadows struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 2 9

Catawba - Bottom of 5th CSU CAT
J.Butts flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 2 9
B.Butler fouled out to c (1-1 BK). 2 9
C.Mills singled down the rf line (2-2 BBKK). 2 9
L.Spiva popped up to 3b (1-1 BF). 2 9

Columbus State - Top of 6th CSU CAT
D. Bullock flied out to rf to right center (1-1 BS). 2 9
W. Wilbanks struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 2 9
M. McDade flied out to lf (0-0). 2 9

Catawba - Bottom of 6th CSU CAT
H.Shepherd singled to left center (0-0). 2 9
H.Shepherd stole second. 2 9
D.Wilkinson struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBKFS). 2 9
J.Simpson flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0); H.Shepherd advanced to third. 2 9
L.Poteat flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK). 2 9

Columbus State - Top of 7th CSU CAT
T.Walsh to lf for L.Spiva. 2 9
C. Kirley struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 9
I. Bouton flied out to lf (0-0). 2 9
C. Brabston struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 9

Catawba - Bottom of 7th CSU CAT
J. Boatright to p for N. Windhorst. 2 9
C.Morrison popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 9
J.Butts singled to right field (3-2 BBBKFF). 2 9
B.Butler reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 BKBK); J.Butts out at second 3b to 2b. 2 9
C.Mills reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 FBBK); B.Butler advanced to second. 2 9
T.Walsh flied out to 2b to right field (0-1 K). 2 9



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Columbus State - Top of 8th CSU CAT
R. Brooks flied out to cf (0-0). 2 9
S. Minter flied out to cf (2-2 SSBB). 2 9
D. Meadows grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 2 9

Catawba - Bottom of 8th CSU CAT
H.Shepherd walked (3-2 SFBFBBB). 2 9
Z.Miller pinch hit for D.Wilkinson. 2 9
Z.Miller reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-2 KK); H.Shepherd out at second 1b to ss. 2 9
J.Simpson lined out to 2b (0-0). 2 9
L.Perrell pinch ran for Z.Miller. 2 9
L.Poteat singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (2-1 BKB); L.Perrell advanced
to third, scored on the error, unearned. 2 10
C.Morrison struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 2 10

Columbus State - Top of 9th CSU CAT
T.Hearst to p for B.Ketchie. 2 10
D. Bullock flied out to cf (1-2 KSBF). 2 10
W. Wilbanks lined out to lf (1-0 B). 2 10
M. McDade flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 10

Catawba - Bottom of 9th CSU CAT


